

NEAPS/BSE ONLINE

29th May, 2024

**The Corporate Relationship Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building, Mumbai-400001
(BSE Scrip Code: 542905)**

**Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Plot No. C-1, Block-G,
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai - 400 051
(NSE Symbol: HINDWAREAP)**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Publication of Financial Results for the fourth quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith, the newspaper advertisement for the Financial Results of the Company for the fourth quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024, published in “Financial Express” (English newspaper) and “Ekdin” (Regional newspaper).

The same is also available on the website of the Company i.e. www.hindwarehomes.com.

You are requested to take this information on records.

For **Hindware Home Innovation Limited**

Payal M Puri

(Company Secretary and Sr. V. P. Group General Counsel)

**Name: Payal M Puri
Address: 301-302, 3rd Floor, Park Centra, Sector-30, Gurugram-122001
Membership No.: 16068**

KRIKA WIRES LIMITED

Regd. Office: 1A, Bonfield Lane, Mezanine Floor, Kolkata – 700001, West Bengal, India
CIN - L27102WB2004PLC098699, Phone No. (033) 40037817

Website: www.krikawires.com, Email: compliance@krikawires.com
EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER
AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024

(Rs. in lakhs except per share data)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	13346.57	9234.62	9273.46	43173.94	28230.38
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (before Tax and Exceptional item)	643.86	242.85	384.25	1,381.56	779.98
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional item)	643.86	242.85	384.25	1,381.56	779.98
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year after Tax (after Exceptional item)	506.25	187.78	278.69	1,040.07	598.58
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (Comprising Profit and other Comprehensive Income)	496.86	187.24	265.67	1,028.67	595.91
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 2/- (previous year Rs. 10/- each)	5,325.60	5,325.60	1,775.20	5,325.60	1,775.20
7	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	3,108.09	5,629.82
8	Earnings per Share					
	(i) Basic (Rs.)	0.06	0.02	0.10	0.39	0.22
	(ii) Diluted (Rs.)	0.06	0.02	0.10	0.39	0.22

NOTES:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
2) The full format of the audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. NSE website (www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (www.krikawires.com)

Registered Office:
1A, Bonfield Lane, Mezanine Floor, Kolkata – 700001
Phone No. (033) 2242 9581/2213 0660
Website: www.krikawires.com
Place of Signature: Kolkata
Date: 28th May, 2024

**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Krikawires Limited
Sd/-
Managing Director**

SG FINSERVE LIMITED

(Formerly Moga Securities Limited)

CIN: L64990DL1994PLC057941

Registered Office: 37, Hargobind Enclave, Vikas Marg, Delhi-110092

Email: compliance@sgfinserve.com | Website: www.sgfinserve.com | Tel: +91-120-4041400

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON 31st MARCH, 2024

(₹ in Lakhs except earning per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31st March, 2024	31st March, 2023	31st March, 2024	31st March, 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	5,854.99	2,753.53	18,971.94	4,196.18
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	3,190.98	1,874.02	10,502.97	2,501.72
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	3,190.98	1,874.02	10,502.97	2,501.72
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	2,380.17	1,405.31	7,858.48	1,840.63
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	2,380.17	1,405.31	7,858.48	1,840.63
6	Equity Share Capital (of Rs.10/- each)	5,497.90	4,127.30	5,497.90	4,127.30
7	Earnings Per Share of Rs 10/- each (For Continuing Operations - Not Annualised) (In Rs.)				
	1. Basic	4.33	6.49	15.72	8.50
	2. Diluted	4.23	3.85	15.31	5.05

Notes:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited Financial Results Filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited financial results is available on the website of Stock Exchange, www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.sgfinserve.com

**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
SG FINSERVE LIMITED
Sd/-
Rahul Gupta
Director
DIN:- 07151792**

**Place : Delhi
Date : May 28, 2024**

JAYSHREE NIRMAN LTD

Regd Office : Room No 503, 1 British India Street, Kolkata - 700 069
CIN No. : L45202WB1992PLC054157

E-mail Id: jayshreenirmanlimited@gmail.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		
		Year ending March 31, 2024	Quarter ending 01.01.2023 to 31.03.2023	Previous year ending March 31, 2023
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Rs. in '000				
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	285305	72014	72723
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	12753	61022	60008
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	2649	50745	48306
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for (Profit) (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	1117067	-193922	-666718
5.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	50612	50612	50612
	Face Value of Rs. 10 each	10	10	10
6.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet	2828842	1711774	1711774
7.	Net Worth	2879454	1762386	1762386
8.	Earnings Per Share (Basic & Diluted)	0.52	10.03	9.54

Note:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

The full format of the quarterly financial results may be accessed on the Company's website at www.jayshreenirmanlimited.com.

**By the Order of the Board
For Jayshree Nirman Limited
Amit N Patel
Director
DIN : 09795548**

**Date : 27/05/2024
Place : Kolkata**

NIDHI GRANITES LIMITED

CIN No. L51900MH1981PLC02567

Registered Office : 503, Madhu Industrial Park, Mogra Cross Road, Next to Apollo Chambers, Andheri East, Mumbai- 400069 Website: www.nidhigranites.com
EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024

(Rs. in lakhs)

SR. NO.	PARTICULARS	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	43.68	0.00	31.95	53.90	53.79	1,164.73	1,076.84	603.25	3,908.86	2,567.59
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10.54	(2.29)	1.57	6.32	14.67	16.38	60.00	12.62	95.57	63.29
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10.54	(2.29)	1.57	6.32	14.67	16.38	60.00	12.62	95.57	63.29
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8.32	(2.29)	(2.12)	3.04	10.98	9.45	44.94	3.66	68.45	43.69
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (after tax)	8.32	(2.29)	(2.12)	3.04	10.98	8.99	44.94	3.66	67.99	43.69
6	Equity Share Capital	400.00	400.00	265.22	400.00	265.22	400.00	400.00	265.22	400.00	265.22
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	760.73	502.11	-	-	-	896.02	572.27
7	Earnings Per Share of Rs.10 Each (before extraordinary items)										
	Basic :	0.21	(0.06)	(0.12)	0.09	1.04	0.22	1.12	0.20	1.95	4.15
	Diluted:	0.21	(0.06)	(0.12)	0.09	1.04	0.22	1.12	0.20	1.95	4.15
8	Earnings Per Share of Rs.10 Each (after extraordinary items)										
	Basic :	0.21	(0.06)	(0.12)	0.09	1.04	0.22	1.12	0.20	1.95	4.15
	Diluted:	0.21	(0.06)	(0.12)	0.09	1.04	0.22	1.12	0.20	1.95	4.15

Notes:
1. The aforementioned results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 28th May, 2024
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (URL of the filings i.e. www.bseindia.com & www.nidhigranites.com)

**ForNidhi Granites Limited
Sd/-
Darpan Shah
Managing Director
DIN: 07650896**

**Place: Mumbai
Date :28th May, 2024**

Karma Energy

CIN L31101MH2007PLC168823

Regd. Office : Regd. Office : 214, Empire House, Dr. D. N. Road, Ent. A. K. Nayak Marg, Fort, Mumbai - 400001
Tel Nos : 22071501-06 Fax : 22071514 Email : investors@karmaenergy.co
Visit us at : www.karmaenergy.co

Extract of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31.03.24

(Rs. in Lac except EPS data)

Particulars	Standalone			
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.24 Audited	31.03.23 Audited	31.03.24 Audited	31.03.23 Audited
1 Total Income from Operations	171.35	573.81	1,330.89	1,806.21
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	(251.16)	667.33	(2.97)	719.71
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	(173.84)	426.42	12.41	589.03
4 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(Comprising Profits / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	(174.35)	679.98	(3.08)	829.43
5 Equity Share Capital	1,156.99	1,156.99	1,156.99	1,156.99
6 Earnings per Share of Rs. 10/- each [(for Continuing and Dis-continued Operations (not annualised))]				
Basic & Diluted	(1.50)	3.69	0.11	5.09

Note:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31.03.24 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results for Quarter and Year Ended 31.03.24 is available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.karmaenergy.co
2 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 28.05.24
3 The Company is primarily operating in the business of Generation of Power from Renewable Sources. Hence, there is only one business segment as per Ind-AS 108 - Operating Segments.
4 As required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the review by the Statutory Auditors has been completed for the Quarter and Year Ended 31.03.24, and the Report has been forwarded to the stock exchanges. The Report does not contain any qualification.
5 Previous period's figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary.

**For KARMA ENERGY LIMITED
Sd/-
Chetan D. Mehra
Vice Chairman & Managing Director
DIN - 00022021**

**Place : Mumbai
Dated : 28.05.24**

**VUENOW INFRA TECH LIMITED**

(Formerly known as Good Value Irrigation Limited)

CIN: L62099MH1993PLC074167

Reg. Office: Unit No. 406 & 407, A Wing, Atrium, Near ACME Plaza, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri East Mumbai - 400059, Maharashtra
E-Mail: goodvalueirrigation@vuenow.com
Website: <https://www.vuenowinfratech.co.in>

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE ANNUAL AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Current/Quarter	Year ended	Corresponding
		Year ending 31/03/2024	Year ended 31/03/2024	3 months ended in the previous year 31/03/2023
1.	Total Income from Operations	2851.39	3772.60	NIL
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	539.07	669.38	(8.05)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	539.07	669.38	(8.05)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	404.36	512.30	(8.05)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	404.36	512.30	(8.05)
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	10	10	10
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	(1376.71)	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic:	1.92	2.40	(0.05)
	2. Diluted:			

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Annual Financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and the company's website (<https://www.vuenowinfratech.co.in>). The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 27th May, 2024.

**For and on behalf of
Vuenow Infratech Limited
(Formerly known as Good Value Irrigation Limited)
Sd/-
Rahul Anand Rao Bhargav
Managing Director & CFO
DIN: 08548577**

**Place: Mumbai
Date: 29/05/2024**

hindware
home innovation limited**STATEMENT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2024**

(₹ in Crore)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Three months period ended			Year ended	Year ended
		31 March 2024	31 December 2023	31 March 2023	31 March 2024	31 March 2023
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1 (a)	Total income from operations	782.86	703.60	775.00	2,837.19	2,907.90
1 (b)	Earnings before interest, tax, depreciation and amortization (EBITDA)	65.15	61.30	89.76	274.88	281.07
2	Net profit from ordinary activities before tax	8.30	6.43	38.46	56.74	102.99
3	Exceptional item	-	-	-	-	-
4	Net profit from ordinary activities after tax	6.89	6.12	28.71	36.75	66.47
5	Net profit for the period after tax (after extraordinary items)	6.89	6.12	28.71	36.75	66.47
6	Share in profit/(loss) after tax of joint ventures/associates	(4.16)	(1.59)	(5.96)	(9.12)	(8.91)
7	Net profit after tax and share in profit/(loss) of joint ventures from continuing operations	2.73	4.53	22.75	27.63	57.56
8	Other comprehensive income/(expenditure)/(net of tax)	0.34	(0.15)	(1.37)	(0.08)	(0.98)
9	Total comprehensive income	3.07	4.38	21.38	27.55	56.58
10	Equity share capital	14.46	14.46	14.46	14.46	14.46
11	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve/business reconstruction reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	583.37	561.28
12	Earning per share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 2/- each) (not annualized)					
	(a) Basic (₹)	0.30	0.58	3.08	3.56	7.96
	(b) Diluted (₹)	0.30	0.58	3.08	3.56	7.96
13	Earning per share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 2/- each) (not annualized)					
	(a) Basic (₹)	0.30	0.58	3.08	3.56	7.96
	(b) Diluted (₹)	0.30	0.58	3.08	3.56	7.96

KEY STANDALONE FINANCIAL INFORMATION

(₹ in Crore)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Three months period ended			Year ended	Year ended
		31 March 2024	31 December 2023	31 March 2023	31 March 2024	31 March 2023
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	A

